## CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-414

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION NO. 2014-213, AUTHORIZING CONTRACTS WITH CERTAIN APPROVED STATE CONTRACT VENDORS FOR CONTRACTING UNITS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2014.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on May 27, 2014, adopted Resolution No. 2014-213, entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACTS WITH CERTAIN APPROVED STATE CONTRACT VENDORS FOR CONTRACTING UNITS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2014 TO DECEMBER 31, 2014"; and

WHEREAS, it becomes necessary to amend and supplement Resolution No. 2014-213 to include a new commodity/service category and new vendors; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2014-213 be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented as follows:

Commodity/Services	Vendor	State Contract #
Automatic License Plate Reader	General Sales Administration T/A Major Police Supply	A-80311 (11/15/11 to 6/30/16)
Adopted:		
ATTEST:	President of Council	
City Clerk		

## REFERENCED STATE CONTRACT VENDORS

**COMMODITY/SERVICE VENDOR STATE CONTRACT #** 

**Automatic License Plate Reader General Sales Administration** 

T/A Major Police Supply A-80311 (11/15/11 to 6/30/16)